Mailing Address P.O. Box 277 Dauphin, PA 17018

Phone: 717-921-8128



Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Fax 717-474-8146

Middle Paxton Township

AGENDA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MONDAY, JUNE 5, 2023

PLEASE TURN OFF OR MUTE ALL CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - a. May 1, (Regular Business Meeting)
- 5. TREASURER'S REPORT/ MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT

6. AGENDA ITEMS

- a. Revised Draft On-Lot Sewage Management Program
- b. MPT-103 McKelvey Road Bridge Rehabilitation Options
- c. Johnny A. & Carol A. Kelly House Raising Project, 1804 Towpath Road
 - Proposal from Light-Heigel & Associates, Inc. to Rebid Project
 - Flood Mitigation Assistance Grant Update
- d. The McNaughton Company The Townes at Stoney Creek
 - Proposed Revised Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment To reduce the front yard setback requirement for single family attached dwellings with an integral garage in the R-2 Zoning District and the R-3 Zoning District.
- e. Declaration of Consolidation of Previously Subdivided Lots
 - Michael C. & Tracey E. Sudia
- f. Vanguard Development Group, Inc. River View at Middle Paxton
 - Proposed Street Names

- g. Resolution 2023-05 Transportation Infrastructure Safety Improvement Program (TISIP)
 - Authoring the filing of an application for a Dauphin County TISIP Grant for the Potato Valley Road Stream Relocation/Enclosure Project.
 - Authorizing HRG, to Prepare and Submit the TISIP Grant Application at a cost of \$3,300.
- h. CapCOG Auction Items
- i. 2023-2024 Local Share Municipal Grant Proposed Projects
- j. Motion to Ratify the Separation Agreement with Roadmaster

7. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- a. Township Engineer
 - Status Report for Township Projects and Activity in May 2023
- b. Public Works
- c. Zoning & Codes Enforcement
- d. Emergency Management Coordinator
- e. Sewage Enforcement Officer
- f. Township Manager
- 8. COMMITTEE/ ORGANIZATION REPORTS
 - Dauphin Middle Paxton Joint Park Authority
 - Capital Region Council of Governments CapCOG
 - Dauphin Middle Paxton Fire Company Oversight Committee
 - Dauphin County Tax Collection Committee
- 9. APPROVAL/PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 10. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS
- 11. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS/ ANNOUNCEMENT
- 12. ADJOURNMENT

PRIOR TO OR FOLLOWING THIS MEETING THE BOARD MAY MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

NEXT BUSINESS MEETING - THURSDAY JULY 6, 2023

WORKSHOP MEETING (if needed) – TUESDAY JULY 18, 2023